www.calex.com IHC.A04   1
a division of
IHC Series, 600-Watt
sales@calex.com    +1 (925) 687-4411
AC-DC Harsh Environment Industrial
Power Supplies
The 600-Watt IHC is a new series of AC-DC harsh
environment industrial power supplies. The IHC series is

Mechanical
•  Compact high-density design with excellent thermal
performance
• IP67
•  Overall dimensions (excluding connectors and
mounting feature):
•  233.7mm x 128.1mm x 39.9mm, 9.20” x 5.04” x 1.57”
Table of Contents
Operational Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Electrical Characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Current Limit Curve  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Output Power Derating Curve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
EMI Performance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Voltage Adjustment Resistor Values . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Typical Performance
ACS12.600IHC (12Vout model)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
ACS24.600IHC (24Vout model)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
ACS48.600IHC (48Vout model)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Mechanical Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Shipping Information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Safety
• Safety acc. to IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 (pending)

Po Max
(W)
Typical at
Max Load
230 VAC
(%)
Typical
(mVp-p)
Transient
Max (%)
Max. C
External
(µF)
Model Number
90 - 264 15 8 12 50 600 95.5 120 ±5 6000 ACS12.600IHC
90 - 264 15 8 12 50 600 95.5 120 ±5 6000 ACS12.600IHC-R
90 - 264 15 8 24 25 600 95 240 ±5 1200 ACS24.600IHC
90 - 264 15 8 24 25 600 95 240 ±5 1200 ACS24.600IHC-R
90 - 264 15 8 48 12.5 600 93.5 480 ±5 500 ACS48.600IHC
90 - 264 15 8 48 12.5 600 93.5 480 ±5 500 ACS48.600IHC-R
Optional ORing function available for redundancy.
Add “-R” to the part number when ordering. ie. ACS12.600IHC-R.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.